ASX Announcement (ASX: HLS)

ASX Limited Market Announcements Office Exchange Centre Level 4, 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000 ı:ı healius

ACN 064 530 516 REGISTERED OFFICE: LEVEL 22 161 Castlereagh Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 TEL: +61 2 9432 9400 FAX: +61 2 9432 9447

24 March 2025

Healius Investor Day

Healius Limited (Healius) (ASX: HLS) announces its upcoming Investor Day.

- Date: Thursday, 27 March 2025
- Time: 9:00 AM 12:00 PM (AEST)
- Webcast registration details: <u>https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10046286-kj8u7y.html</u>
- In-person location: UBS, Level 16, Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square, Sydney 2000

On Thursday, 27 March, Healius will be hosting an Investor Day.

The Investor Day will be accessible via webcast using the registration details above and inperson.

To attend in person, your expression of interest must be communicated using the in-person registration form: <u>https://forms.office.com/r/ZSPTT4rYZZ</u>. Spaces to the in-person event are limited and only those that receive confirmation that their in-person registration request has been accepted may attend in person.

The release of this announcement has been authorised by the Board.

ENDS

For further information contact:

Amy Liu Manager, Investor Relations

Mobile: +61 466 023 858

For over 30 years Healius has been one of Australia's leading healthcare companies, committed to supporting quality, affordable and accessible healthcare for all Australians. Today, Healius has two core diagnostics businesses, pathology and imaging. Through its unique footprint of centres and its 10,500+ employees, Healius provides Australia-wide specialty diagnostic services to consumers and their referring practitioners.